

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
Hellesdon Hospital  
Drayton High Road  
Norwich  
Norfolk  
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 91 2015

**Request:**

- 1) How many of your nurses (RNs of all kinds) are in "management of employee capability" programmes [i.e. under performance supervision] (as of 23/03/15)?
- 2) How many nurses (RNs of all kinds) do you employ in total (as of 23/03/15)?

**Response:**

- 1) 5 (3 of which relate to on-going health conditions).
- 2) As of the 23rd March 2015 there were 1275 which equates to 1168.8 Full Time Equivalentents.